RESOLUTION NO. 3015

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR THE 911-EMERGENCY DISPATCH GRANT.

WHEREAS, a telephone tax is collected by the State of Oregon to aid in the establishment and operation of 911 dispatch centers, and

WHEREAS, the State of Oregon distributes 911 tax monies to local governments once each quarter, and

WHEREAS, the Linn County Treasurer receives the City of Albany's 911 grant funds from the State of Oregon, and

WHEREAS, the State of Oregon, Department of Revenue requires that cities budget for 911 Emergency Dispatch grant funds collected for cities by County treasurers.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Albany City Council does hereby approve the following appropriations for the 1990-91 fiscal year.

DR CR

Resources

05-129-45030

State of Oregon

\$90,000

Requirements

05-129-61111

Contractual Services

\$90,000

DATED this 10th day of January, 1991.

/Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder